MODEL: M6NPP
M6NPP SPECIFICATIONS ES-7919 Rev.8   Page 1/5
Screw Terminal Ultra-Slim Signal Conditioners M6N Series
PULSE ISOLATOR
Functions & Features
• 7.5-mm wide ultra-slim design
• Low profile allows the M6N module mounted in a 120-mm
deep panel

[4.02]
MODEL: M6NPP–[1][2][3]–R[4]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: M6NPP-[1][2][3]-R[4]
Specify a code from below for each of [1] through [4].
  (e.g. M6NPP-CMN-R/Q)
• Specify the specification for option code /Q
  (e.g. /C01)
[1] INPUT
A1: Open collector
A2: Mechanical contact
C: 5 V pulse (sensitivity 2 V)
D: 12 V/24 V pulse (sensitivity 5 V)
H: Two-wire current pulse
[2] OUTPUT
A1: High frequency open collector (max. 100 kHz)
A2: Low frequency open collector (max. 30 Hz)
M: 5 V pulse
N: 12 V pulse
P: 24 V pulse
[3] OUTPUT LOGIC
N: The same as the input
R: Inverted
POWER INPUT
DC Power
R: 24 V DC
(Operational voltage range 24 V ±10 %, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
[4] OPTIONS
blank: none
/Q: With options (specify the specification)
SPECIFICATIONS OF OPTION: Q
COATING (For the detail, refer to our web site.)
/C01: Silicone coating
/C02: Polyurethane coating
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Connection
Input and output: M3 screw terminal (torque 0.5 N·m)
Power input: Via the Installation Base (model: M6NBS)
or  M3 screw terminal (torque 0.5 N·m)
Recommended solderless terminal: Max. 5.8 mm (0.23”)
wide; Ones with insulation sleeve do not fit.
Applicable wire size: 0.2 – 2.5 mm2
Housing material: Flame-resistant resin (black)
Isolation: Input to output to power
Chattering protection: Filter provided for mechanical
contact input
Power indicator LED: Green LED turns on when the power is
supplied.
Input monitor LED
Open collector, Mechanical contact: Orange LED turns
on when the input is ON.
Voltage pulse, 2-wire current pulse: Orange LED turns
on when the input is high.
Input pulse sensing: DC coupled
■Recommended solderless terminal (unit: mm [inch])
3.2 [.13] dia.
4 min.
[.16]
5.
8
m
ax
.
[.2
3]
5.5 max.
 [.22]
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Excitation: 12 V DC @20 mA, shortcircuit protection
■ Open Collector
Maximum frequency: 100 kHz
MG CO., LTD.